TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Oklahoma		03/16/2007	national bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advance Food Company, Inc.
Street Address:	910 West Park
City:	Enid
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3124403	PHILLY FREEDOM PREMIUM PHILLY-STYLE STEAKS
Registration Number:	3121529	PHILLY FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2996125	TASTY FILLET
Registration Number:	2990141	MUNCHEZE
Registration Number:	2990140	MUNCHEZE BREADED APPETIZERS
Registration Number:	2896934	VINCELLO VEAL
Registration Number:	2888491	TASTY STEAK
Registration Number:	2885850	THE COUNTRY FRIED STEAK EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2804582	KITCHEN SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	2804581	KITCHEN SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	2866192	VINCELLO VEAL
Registration Number:	2867554	SERVING UP SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2928368	VEAL PETITE OSSO BUCO
Registration Number:	2968824	VEAL PETITE RACKS

TRADEMARK

900072720 REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0421

Registration Number:	2726469	SMARTSERVE
Registration Number:	2731225	SMARTSERVE
Registration Number:	2681727	KITCHEN SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	2484613	AWESOME ANGUS
Registration Number:	2362399	VEAL MARINETTE
Registration Number:	2362398	VEAL ITALIETTE
Registration Number:	2486586	SMARTSERVE
Registration Number:	2463199	SMARTSERVE
Registration Number:	2417880	SINDIE'S QUALITY FOODS
Registration Number:	2176679	Q QUIK-TO-FIX FOODS
Registration Number:	1863397	MESQUITE BROIL
Registration Number:	1903684	BREAKFAST PALS
Registration Number:	1693360	REDI RIBS
Registration Number:	1669611	TASTYRIB
Registration Number:	1662616	CHAR D'OEUVRE
Registration Number:	1558271	CHARSTEAKS
Registration Number:	1537518	TEJITA BITES
Registration Number:	1537517	TEJITAS
Registration Number:	1567718	CRISP N TENDER
Registration Number:	1479792	TENDERBROIL
Registration Number:	1480931	GORGES
Registration Number:	1332465	IT'S THE VEAL THING
Registration Number:	1296605	IT'S THE VEAL THING
Registration Number:	1040675	QUIK-TO-FIX
Serial Number:	78710802	EXCLUSIVE CUT
Serial Number:	78710795	THE LEGEND COUNTRY FRIED STEAK
Serial Number:	78710791	THE LEGEND
Serial Number:	78372175	PUB STYLE BURGER
Serial Number:	78372161	PUB STEAK BURGER
Serial Number:	78284577	CHOMPS TAKE A BITE!
Serial Number:	78284476	CHOMPS
Serial Number:	76653515	54TH STREET DELI FROM ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	78284491	CHOMPS TAKE A BITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.1573TERMTADVANEAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	03/26/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Terminaton-T Advance#page1.tif source=Terminaton-T Advance#page2.tif source=Terminaton-T Advance#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of March **16**, 2007, is made by Bank of Oklahoma, (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Advance Food Company, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2006 at Reel 3382 and Frame 0269; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF OKLAHOMA,

Name:_

CHISTOT

Title:

e: SUP

Schedule A

Advance Food Company, Inc. (Oklahoma Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	I. (p. 2002)	n
LYLAFK	Registration No.	Registration Date
PHILLY FREEDOM PREMIUM PHILLY-STYLE	3124403	8/1/06
STEAKS	312 : 105	0/1/00
PHILLY FREEDOM	3121529	7/25/06
TASTY FILLET	2996125	9/13/05
MUNCHEEZE	2990141	8/30/05
MUNCHEEZE BREADED APPETIZERS and Design	2990140	8/30/05
VINCELLO VEAL and Design	2896934	10/26/04
TASTY STEAK	2888491	9/28/04
THE COUNTRY FRIED STEAK EXPERTS	2885850	9/21/04
KITCHEN SENSATIONS and Design	2804582	1/13/04
KITCHEN SENSATIONS	2804581	1/13/04
VINCELLO VEAL	2866192	7/27/04
SERVING UP SUCCESS	2867554	7/27/04
VEAL PETITE OSSO BUCO	2928368	2/22/05
VEAL PEITE RACKS	2968824	7/12/05
SMARTSERVE	2726469	6/17/03
SMARTSERVE	2731225	7/1/03
KITCHEN SENSATIONS	2681727	1/28/03
AWESOME ANGUS	2484613	9/4/01
VEAL MARINETTE	2362399	6/27/00
VEAL ITALIETTE	2362398	6/27/00
SMARTSERVE	2486586	9/11/01
SMARTSERVE	2463199	6/26/01
SINDIE'S QUALITY FOODS	2417880	1/2/01
Q QUIK-TO-FIX FOODS and Design	2176679	7/28/98
MESQUITE BROIL	1863397	11/15/94
BREAKFAST PALS	1903684	7/4/95
REDI RIBS	1693360	6/9/92
TASTYRIB	1669611	12/24/91
CHAR D'OEUVRE	1662616	10/29/91
CHARSTEAKS	1558271	9/26/89
TEJITA BITES	1537518	5/2/89

TRI1\646290v1

. Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TEJITAS	1537517	5/2/89
CRISP N TENDER	1567718	11/21/89
TENDERBROIL	1479792	3/8/88
GORGES	1480931	3/15/88
IT'S THE VEAL THING and Design	1332465	4/23/85
IT'S THE VEAL THING	1296605	9/18/84
QUIK-TO-FIX and Design	1040675	6/1/76

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
	With New York and Alban St. Mark St. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co	
EXCLUSIVE CUT	78710802	9/12/05
THE LEGEND CONTRY FRIED STEAK and Design	78710795	9/12/05
THE LEGEND	78710791	9/12/05
PUB STYLE BURGER	78372175	2/23/04
PUB STEAK	78372161	2/23/04
CHOMPS TAKE A BITE! And Design	78284577	8/7/03
CHOMPS	78284476	8/7/03
54TH STREET DELI FROM ADVANCE FOOD	76653515	1/17/06
COMPANY and Design		
CHOMPS TAKE A BITE	78284491	08/07/03

TRI1\646290v1

RECORDED: 03/27/2007